∗∗
3.1-7
A
B
Mounting
Panel mounting
Wall mounting, DIN rail∗
Controller Specifications

0 to 50°C
PSE10
How to Order
Controller
Series PSE100
PSE100-l
NPN Open Collector 30V 80mA max.
PSE101-l
PNP Open Collector 80mA max.
Display unit
Operating display
Frequency response
Hysteresis
Temp characteristics
(25°C standard)
Repeatability
Supply voltage
Current consumption
Error display
Display specifications
Self diagnostic function
Additional function
Operating temperature range
Noise resistance
Voltage resistance
Insulation resistance
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
Protective construction
Mounting
Weight
Sensor
connection
For high pressure
∗Refer to p.3.1-14 for DIN rail part number.
PSE Series  2/23/99 2:19 PM  Page 7
∗
3.1-8
Input/Output Circuit and Connection
Connection diagram
Sensor connection
Input/Output circuit diagram
Description
Voltage input type Current input type
NPN   output circuit diagram
PNP  output circuit diagram
Input circuit diagram (Autoshift, channel selection)
How to use the auto shift function
Connect the autoshift terminal 10 to GND     . This
forces the unit to accept a new zero point, the display
will indicate "0". After disconnecting the autoshift
terminal from GND, the display will indicate relative
pressure based on the new zero point.
Note) To invoke the autoshift function the autoshift
terminal has to be connected to GND for at least 10
msec. LED1 will display "0" during connection to GND.
When CH.SELECT terminal      is open, channel A
is selected. When it is connected to GND     , channel
B is selected.
Note) There is a 10 msec. time delay from making
contact and the actual selection of the channel.
How to select channel
PRESSURE SWITCH
OUT2OUT1CH.BCH.A
CH.SELECT
OUT1 OUT212 to 24 V DC AUTO
SHIFT
Pressure sensor
GND(COM)
12 to 24V DC
IN 1 to 5V
1
GND(COM)